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GWSR Bushwalking Calendar 2020 Version 9 

“Learn by doing in relaxed settings.  Practice bushwalking ski l ls ,  develop confidence,  meet people and see 
the national parks around Sydney ” .  Avai lable to members of Scouts NSW.  

Registrations https://events.greaterwestscouts.com.au/  

Proposed Act iv i ty  Duration Dates National Park Descript ion  
Approx .  

Distance 
Grade 

Great North Walk  Ful l  day Fri  10 Jul (SH)  Berowra 
Thornle igh to Asqui th  
via Fishponds  

15 Medium 

Great North Walk  Ful l  day Sun 12 Jul (SH)  Berowra 
Asqui th to Mt Kuring gai  
v ia Galston Gorge  

20 Medium 

Great North Walk  Ful l  day Tues 14 Jul (SH)  Berowra 
Mt Kuring gai to Cowan via 
Berowra Waters  

17  Medium 

Great North Walk  Ful l  day Fri  17 Jul (SH)  
Ku-ring-gai 
Chase 

Cowan to Brooklyn 
via Jerusalem Bay 

15 Medium 

Sandstone - Jordan 
Springs  

8 am to 1  pm Sun 2 Aug Wianamatta 
St Marys ADI Eastern 
Precinct  

10 Entry 

I l lawarra Escarpment  Ful l  day Sat 15 Aug 
I l lawarra 
Escarpment  

Stanwell  Park ,  Stanwell  
Tops, Coalcl i f f ,  Wombarra 

15 
Medium and 
some hard 

Woodland -  Abbotsbury 2 pm to 6 pm Sat 22 Aug WS Parklands  Lizard Log Track ci rcui ts  5 to 10 Entry 

Foreshore –  Parramatta 5 pm to 8 pm Fri  4 Sept  
Parramatta 
River  

Wentworthvi l le  to 
Parramatta  

5 to 10 Entry 

Sandstone –  Lapstone 8 pm to 1  pm Sun 6 Sept  
Knapsack 
Reserve 

Lapstone Zig Zag, John 
Whitton Memorial Park  

10 Entry 

Woodland -  Abbotsbury 2 pm to 6 pm Sat 19 Sept  WS Parklands  Lizard Log Track ci rcui ts  5 to 10 Entry 

Frazer Beach TBC 
Sat 26 ,  Sun 27 ,  Mon 
28 Sep (SH)  

Lake 
Munmorah 

Lake Munmorah, Frazer 
Beach, Catherine Hi l l  Bay  

18 Entry 

Tal long Shoalhaven River  TBC 
Fri  2 ,  Sat 3 ,  Sun 4 
Mon 5 Oct (SH)  

Morton 
Long Point ,  Shoalhaven 
River ,  McCallums Flat  

28 Hard 

Foreshore –  Parramatta 5 pm to 8 pm Fri  9 Oct  
Parramatta 
River  

Parramatta to 
Meadowbank 

5 to 10  Entry 

https://events.greaterwestscouts.com.au/
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Sandstone –  Mount Portal  8 am to 1  pm Sun 11  Oct  
Blue 
Mountains  

Glenbrook Causeway,  
Mount Portal Lookout  

10 Entry 

Woodland -  Abbotsbury 2 pm to 6 pm Sat 17 Oct  WS Parklands  Lizard Log Track ci rcui ts  5 to 10 Entry 

Foreshore –  Parramatta 5 pm to 8 pm Fri  6 Nov 
Parramatta 
River  

Meadowbank to Hunt leys 
Point  

5 to 10 Entry 

Sandstone –  Ropes 
Crossing 

8 am to 2 pm Sun 8 Nov Wianamatta 
St Marys ADI Western 
Precinct  

10 Entry 

The Basin West Head TBC 14 & 15 Nov 
Ku-ring-gai 
Chase 

West Head Lookout  TBC Entry 

Woodland -  Abbotsbury  2 pm to 6 pm Sat 21 Nov WS Parklands  Lizard Log Track ci rcui ts  5 to 10 Entry 

Royal Coast Track TBC 5 & 6 Dec Royal  
Bundeena, Wattamol la,  
North Era , Otford  

27 Medium 

Foreshore - Parramatta 5 pm to 8 pm Fri  1 1  Dec  
Parramatta 
River  

Hunt leys Point to Woolwich  5 to 10 Entry 

Woodland -  Abbotsbury 2 pm to 6 pm Sat 19 Dec  WS Parklands  Lizard Log Track ci rcui ts  5 to 10 Entry 


